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ORDINANCE

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE CONWAY COMMUNITY CENTER; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Whereas, the Conway Community Center presented membership rates to Council on January 28, 2025, and
would like Council to adopt the remaining rates and rental fees to be charged at the Community Center; and

Whereas, the 2025 budget includes projected revenue based on the following rates.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED that the City Council of the City of Conway,

Arkansas that:

Section 1: The Conway City Council approves the following rates and rental fees for the Conway Community

Center:

Membership Daily Monthly Summer Annual

Adult Resident S7 S35 $105 $385

Youth Resident S5 $25 S75 $275

Senior Resident S5 S10 $30 $110

Family Resident NA $60 $180 $660

Adult Non-Resident S10 S50 $150 $550

Youth Non-Resident S7 $36 S107 $393

Senior Non-Resident S5 S10 $30 $110

Family Non-Resident NA $86 $257 $943

Space Member Rate Non Member Rate Time

Party Room 1 $250 $350 2 Hours

Party Room 2 $250 $350 2 Hours

Party Room 3 $200 $300 2 Hours

Party Room 4 $200 $300 2 Hours

Indoor Leisure Pool $250 $300 2 Hours
Competition Pool S10 S15 per lane per hour
Outdoor Aquatic $2,500 $3,500 2 Hours
Volleyball Court S25 $25 per court per hour
Pickleball Court S10 S10 per court per hour
Swim Lessons $40 S50 per session
Cabana Rental S40 $50 per hour

Section . All ordinances in conflict herewith are repealed to the extent of the conflict.

PASSED this 27 day of May, 2025.

Attest:

L L AN

Denise Hurd

City Clerk / Treasurer

Approved:

QX N

Mayor Bart Castleberry




CERTIFICATE

STATE OF ARKANSAS
COUNTY OF FAULKNER
CITY OF CONWAY

I, Denise Hurd, the duly elected, qualified, and acting: Clerk-Treasurer of the City of
Conway, Arkansas, do hereby certify that the attached and foregoing is a true and correct
copy of an ordinance presented to the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas, at a
meeting of that body held on the 27" day of May, 2025 same is duly recorded in the
minutes of meeting of said Council.

Witness, my hand, and seal of the City of Conway, Arkansas this 28" day of May 2025.
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"CITY CLERK-TREASURER




